



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6341/2023 and CRL.M.A. 23712/2023**

DINESH SINGH PATHANIA Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Shivani Kant, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

21.02.2024

List on 19.07.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/hs