



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6341/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23712/2023**

DINESH SINGH PATHANIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K K Manan, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani kant, Ms. Udit Bali
and Ms Nisha, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
along with W/SI Anjali, PS-Mayur
Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.10.2024

None appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 2.

Issue Court notice to the respondent no. 2.

Learned APP appearing on behalf of the State prayed for further two weeks' time to file status report. Let the same be filed with two weeks as prayed.

List on 11th December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024

Rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any