



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6341/2023 & Crl.M.A.23712/2023**

DINESH SINGH PATHANIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Manan, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Kant, Ms. Udit
Bali, Mr. Karmanya Singh
Chaudhary, Ms. Nandini Ohri, Ms.
Savita Sethi, Ms. Yakshi Kataria and
Ms. Tanya Tyagi, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with SI Anjali, PS Mayur Vihar
Appearance not given by R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **11.12.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 has prayed for 6 weeks' time to file the reply. Let the same be filed within the time as prayed for.

List on 11th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

Rt/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any