



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6341/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23712/2023

DINESH SINGH PATHANIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Udit Bali, Mr. K.S. Chaudhary,
Ms. Yakshi Kataria, Ms. Savita Sethi,
Ms. Shivani Varun and Mr. Om
Prakash Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

25.07.2025

%

1. List on 06.11.2025.
2. In the meanwhile, it is made clear that the learned Trial Court proceedings shall continue unhindered. The fact that the instant petition is pending before this Court shall not be construed in any manner to grant adjournment.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 25, 2025/akc