



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6341/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23712/2023**

DINESH SINGH PATHANIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K K Manan, Sr. Advocate along
with Ms. Shivani Kant and Mr. K S
Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
W/SI Sangam Yadav.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
23.01.2026

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 23, 2026/sw