



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6341/2023&CRL.M.A. 23712/2023**
DINESH SINGH PATHANIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K K Manan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Kant, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the State
with W/SI Prachi Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

List on 17.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw